

04.28.6-21 ~~5~~-2 ~~0000~~

credit copy

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Div. Masaurhi

Repair of Road 1. Musnapar Masaurhi Path to Sewdha (0.40 K.M.) 2. Morhar Path to Bizawar (1.230 K.M.) 3. Masaruhi to Paliganj Road to Kazchak (1.00 K.M.) 4. Musnapar Masaruhi Path to Manjhauri (1.790 K.M.) 5. Nadawan Oiyara Road to Kashinagar (1.730 K.M.) 6. Nadwan Oiyara Road to Sasauna (0.880 K.M.) 7. SPM Road to Bhergwan (Package-MR-N/19-20 Masaudih/01) Dhanarua Block

शीर्ष 3054 मरम्मत (बिहार ग्रामीण पथ अनुरक्षण नीति 2018)

(Tender ID-79172)

Accepted Rate:- 6-22-1. (below)
2,98,96010 25924310 =
 Agreement Value:- 3-3971751

Start Date:- 2-11-2019

Intended Date of Completion:- 01-08-2020
(9 month)

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Work Division, Masaurhi

PATLIPUTRA INFRA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Div. Masaurhi

हजार रुपये

5.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

सत्यमेव जयते

INDIA

पटल/पुन २०/४५ ५२/०७ १०/०८/२०१८ ३०/०६/२०१८

Supplementary Agreement made the day between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Work Division, (hereinafter called "The employer (First Part) and Patliputra Infra Construction Private Limited, Add- Niwas, Infront of Sidhi Vinayak Temple, Gola Road, Baily Road, Patna, Pin Code-801503, Dist- Mob-9934417366, 9334341604, Email-picplpatna@yahoo.com, (Sri Sunil Kumar S/o- Kapildev Sharda Niwas, Gola Road, Union Bank, Gola Road, Dinapur-Cum-Khagaul, Patna), GST- ICP3370Q177, Pan no.- AAHCP3370Q

Herein after the contractor of the contractor of the other part)

Where the employer is desirous that the contractor execute Repair of Road 1. Musnapar Masaurhi Path to (0.40 K.M.) 2. Morhar Path to Bizawar (1.230 K.M.) 3. Masaruhi to Paliganj Road to Kazchak (1.00 K.M.) 4. Musnapar Masaurhi Path to Manjhauli (1.790 K.M.) 5. Nadawan Oiyara Road to Kashinagar (1.730 K.M.) 6. n Oiyara Road to Sasauna (0.880 K.M.) 7. SPM Road to Bhergwan (Package-MR-N/19-20 Masaudth/01) 8. Gola Block शीर्ष 3054 मरम्मति (बिहार ग्रामीण पथ अनुरक्षण नीति 2018) (Tender ID-79172) , (herein after the work and the employer has accepted the bid by the contractor for rupees 2,59,24,310 (Rs Two Crore Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Ten Rupees only) rupees with is substituted with 2,98,96,061 (Two Crore Ninety Eight Lac Ninety Six Thousand & Six One Only) as per the sanctioned revised B.O.Q. S.E. RWD Patna, and Revised T/S BY C.E.1 RWD, Patna

NOW THIS SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOW:-

1. In this supplementary Agreement, work and expression shall have the same Meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part of this Supplementary Agreement.

PATLIPUTRA INFRA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Div. Masaurhi

**अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, पटना।**

पत्रांक- 737 (330)
प्रेषक,

/पटना, दिनांक-02/06/2021

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, पटना।

सेवामें,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रा0का0वि0, कार्य प्रमंडल, मसौढ़ी।

विषय:- शीर्ष 3054 (मरम्मत) बिहार ग्रामीण पथ अनुरक्षण नीति-2018 योजना अंतर्गत स्वीकृत कुल 03 (तीन) अदद पथ के निर्माण/मरम्मत कार्य के पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:- आपका पत्रांक-482 अनु0, दिनांक-28.05.2021 एवं पत्रांक-484 अनु0 दिनांक-29.05.2021

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त कुल 03 (तीन) अदद पथ का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन कर वापस की जाती है। सभी पृष्ठ अनुमोदित है। पुनरीक्षित एकरारनामा का दर मूल एकरारनामा के दर के समान होगा। अपने स्तर से भी अनुमोदित पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की जांच कर ली जाय। त्रुटि दृष्टिगोचर होने पर इसका समाधान के पश्चात् ही पुनरुक्त एकरारनामा किया जाय।

क्रमांक	योजना का नाम	पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि (रुपया में)	प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि (निर्माण, अनुरक्षण, एवं आकस्मिक कार्य) (लाख में)	पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि (निर्माण एवं, अनुरक्षण, कार्य) (लाख में)
1.	S.P.M. Road to Bhergawan	Rs. 71,86,011.00	59.54150	67.390
2.	Nadawan Oiyara Road to Kashinagar	Rs. 61,05,923.00	67.220	57.261
3.	Musnapur Masaudhi Path Majhauili	Rs. 69,96,334.00	68.804	65.576

अनु0-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

[Signature]
01/06/2021

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, पटना

PATLIPUTRA INFRA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

[Signature]
MANAGING DIRECTOR

**अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, पटना।**

/पटना, दिनांक-02/06/2021

पत्रांक- 737 (अनु)
प्रेषक,

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, पटना।

सेवामें,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रा0का0वि0, कार्य प्रमंडल, मसौढ़ी।

विषय:- शीर्ष 3054 (मरम्मत) बिहार ग्रामीण पथ अनुरक्षण नीति-2018 योजना अंतर्गत स्वीकृत कुल 03 (तीन) अदद पथ के निर्माण/मरम्मत कार्य के पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:- आपका पत्रांक-482 अनु0, दिनांक-28.05.2021 एवं पत्रांक-484 अनु0 दिनांक-29.05.2021

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त कुल 03 (तीन) अदद पथ का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन कर वापस की जाती है। सभी पृष्ठ अनुमोदित है। पुनरीक्षित एकरारनामा का दर मूल एकरारनामा के दर के समान होगा। अपने स्तर से भी अनुमोदित पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की जांच कर ली जाय। त्रुटि दृष्टिगोचर होने पर इसका समाधान के पश्चात् ही पुनरुक्त एकरारनामा किया जाय।

क्रमांक	योजना का नाम	पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि (रूपया में)	प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि (निर्माण, अनुरक्षण, एवं आकस्मिक कार्य) (लाख में)	पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि (निर्माण एवं, अनुरक्षण, कार्य) (लाख में)
1.	S.P.M. Road to Bhergawan	Rs. 71,86,011.00	59.54150	67.390
2.	Nadawan Oiyara Road to Kashinagar	Rs. 61,05,923.00	67.220	57.261
3.	Musnapur Masaudhi Path Majhauili	Rs. 69,96,334.00	68.804	65.576

अनु0-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

[Signature]
01/06/2021
अधीक्षण अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, पटना

PATLIPUTRA INFRA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

[Signature]
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Plain/Reinforced cement concrete(M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	Cum	4.8	5878.29	28215.79
Providing Bitumen painting over top surface of Abutment cap & inner vertical surface of Dirt Wall including Heating the bitumen & cost of painting brush etc. all complete.	Sqm	16.95	14.00	237.30
RCC M25 in Deck Slab :- Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure (Deck slab M25) as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4, 1205.5	Cum	18.58	7026.27	130548.10
Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structure complete as per drawing and technical specifications	MT	2.254	58356.26	131535.01
Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 6 per cent bitumen by weight	MT	15	38.47	577.05
Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parrapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	Cum	6.24	6160.15	38439.34
Plastering with cement mortar (1:4), 15 mm Thick on brick work in substructure as per Technical Specifications Clause 613.4 & 1204.	Sqm	131.34	177.69	23337.80
Providing 1.5 mm cement punning including curing carriage of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and direction of E/I	Sqm	42.56	46.75	1989.68
Providing Weepholes in brick masonry, Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards	Nos.	44	121.21	5333.24
Painting two coats including prime coat with epoxy paint of approved brand on concrete/steel surfaces after through cleaning of surface to give an even shade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	96.84	95.63	9260.81
Total (A):-				493486.513 -4929942.87
5 years Maintenance				
1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	117479.00	117479.00
2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	196184.00	196184.00
3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	435504.00	435504.00
4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	227747.00	227747.00
5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	447523.00	447523.00
Total Cost of 5 years Maintenance				1424437.00
TOTAL COST				6354379.87 635930
LABOUR CESS @1%				63543.80 635930
GST @12%				762525.58 763116
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT				7180449.257 7186011

PATLIPUTRA INFRA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

[Signature]
MANAGING DIRECTOR

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
RWD, Masaurhi

Quantity Approved as corrected for Item No.

① to ④ for Rs. 7186011.47 Rupees.. Seven crore
seventy eight thousand and eleven only)

including Five Years Maintenance.

[Signature]
Estimator
R.W.D.
Works Circle, Patna

[Signature]
सहायक सलाहकार
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, पटना

[Signature]
Supersintending Engineer
R.W.D. WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA

Total Cost of 5 years Maintenance				1755900.00
Total Cost(A+B):-				6191445.24
LABOUR CESS @1%				61914.46
GST @12%				742973.55
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT AMOUNT(In Words):-				6996334.25
Say(in lakh)				6996334.25

Ashu
20/11/21
Executive Engineer
RWD, Masaurhi

Quantity Approved as corrected for Item No

① to ② for Rs. 6996334.25 (Rupees. Six crore
less more to six thousand three hundred and thirty four
only

including Five Years Maintenance.

11/6/21
Estimator
R.W.D.
Works Circle, Patna

06.21
तकनीकी सलाहकार
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, पटना

01/06/2021
Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA.

PATLIPUTRA INFRA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Providing and fixing of typical MGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be

Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat Iron 25mm x 4mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate nos. 75mm x 75 mm of middle plate will be welded to 2 duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M S will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be		Nos	3.00	11847.59	35542.77
Total (A):-					3918102.59
5 years Maintenance					
20	1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	102275.00	102275.00
21	2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	202156.00	202156.00
22	3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	470055.00	470055.00
23	4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	229734.00	229734.00
24	5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	481149.00	481149.00
Total Cost of 5 years Maintenance(B):-					1485369.00
TOTAL COST(A+B):-					5403471.59
25	LABOUR CESS @1%				54034.72
26	GST @12%				648416.59
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT AMOUNT(In Words):-					6105922.89
			Sy(In lakh)		61.06

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RWD, MASAUHRI

of Quantity Approved as corrected for Item No.

① to ②⑥ for Rs. 6105923.00 (Rupees Six Lacs and one thousand five hundred and twenty three only)

including Five Years Maintenance.

Estimator
R.W.D.
Works Circle, Patna

सफाई सल्लाहकार
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, पटना

Superinsending Engineer
R.W.D. WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA

PATLIPUTRA INFRA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

MANAGING DIRECTOR